
S/N Name RegNo ProgrammeStream
1 ROBERT JOSEPH KINTU 03.0608.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
2 AGNES ALOYCE JACOB 03.3686.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
3 MARKO BENARD MAKENGE 03.3217.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
4 LUCY COSTANTINE BUJUKANO 03.4902.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
5 AGNES GEOFREY MLIGO 03.2022.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
6 Minza Jeremia Magaja 03.0735.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
7 PENINA PASCAL LUPUGA 03.4039.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
8 Kelvin Edwin Msigwa 03.9469.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
9 ANIFRIDA CETPHORD MAKAKA 03.4093.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC

10 Abbas Aliasger Gohar 03.9403.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
11 Baraka Eliniokoa Masam 03.0421.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
12 Janeth Jackson  Mosha 03.2318.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
13 Ally Kulwa Kizenga 03.6877.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
14 Abdur-rahim Hassan Jumbe 03.6199.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
15 Steven Richard Msomigulu 03.9677.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
16 NYANDUTA BONIPHACE MARWA 03.6233.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
17 WITNESS LUSAJO MWAKAJINGA 03.7212.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
18 Ridhwa Maulid Hussein 03.6468.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
19 MAYALA MWENDESHA KILANGI 03.2461.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
20 JEREMIAH NESTORY  ISHIGITA 03.7225.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
21 SWEDY TAMIMU  LUGOHE 03.3627.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
22 EVARIST JAMES NKAYOSE 03.8411.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
23 DEOGRATIUS WILLIUM LOBULU 03.8423.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
24 Rayyana Abdallah  Said 03.6833.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
25 ESTHER MOSES BUSWIKE 03.3075.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
26 FORTUNATA PAUL  MOSHI 03.1679.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
27 Christian Abdul Mkwama 03.3032.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
28 LOVENES MARTINE KAATANO 03.1981.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
29 FRANK AKHANI MPAGIKE 03.5763.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
30 Arnold Assenga Aloyce 03.7332.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
31 Derick Salvatory  Tesha 03.6703.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
32 MUKSIN KARIMU BITE 03.7405.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
33 Jackline Eunice Samson 03.8985.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
34 IRENE PANES MBILINYI 03.3037.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
35 Joha Feisal Abubakar 03.3324.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
36 VICTOR COSMAS MDEMU 03.0535.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
37 Sophia Yohana Siwiti 03.5746.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
38 Patrick Jonas Jackson 03.5735.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
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39 SALMA SAID ABDULHABIB 03.1665.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
40 ABUBAKARI JAMAL HATIBU 03.3457.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
41 Apolo Elly Dallas 03.4553.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
42 YOSHUA CASPARY NIHAMBA 03.5815.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
43 EDISONI NOWA BONIPHASI 03.5142.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
44 Tecla Gasper  Samwel 03.6159.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
45 Shani Fedrick Gabriel 03.4527.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
46 IRENE FESTO MOSHI 03.4592.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
47 CONVIAL KAMELI CYPRIAN 03.6685.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
48 EVARISTA C MKUNJA 03.5811.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
49 LISA ISACK WESAI 03.3746.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
50 Theresia Kiyesele Nkurlu 03.6229.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
51 DORICAS MEDADI SHIRIMA 03.8983.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
52 ILHAM KASSIM ABDILAH 03.1155.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
53 Esta Ponsiani Schalioni 03.6032.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
54 PRUDENCE RWEYEMAMU JOSEPHATI 03.5451.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
55 REHEMA NEEMA MUJIBU 03.7848.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
56 RAJABU RAMADHANI SAIDI 03.8047.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
57 ERICK SHADRACK MWAINYEKULE 03.2343.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
58 HERMENEGILD ALOYCE MAMBOMA 03.4302.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
59 Frank Thomas Mwita 03.9243.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
60 EMMANUEL FIKIRI MAZIGE 03.2205.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
61 Sada Shabani Selemani 03.7997.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
62 BEATRICE KYARUZI LEONARD 03.6272.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
63 PATIENCE JERRY ARMSTRONG 03.7957.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
64 AMINA MOHAMEDI SEPH 03.7116.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
65 ISAKA RIZIKI MWAHOVE 03.2599.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
66 Julieth  Thomas 03.8049.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
67 Rogers Zakayo  Tito 03.4596.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
68 BUPE ANTHONY MWASIKILI 03.6072.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
69 NASHONI ONSAUS NASHONI 03.9411.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
70 Lukuman Senkondo Abdala 03.3308.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
71 Saida Mohammed Amar 03.3044.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
72 Simon Peter Heavenlight 03.1362.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
73 Peter Jackson  Robert 03.2597.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
74 WITNES ADAMU MWAMPIKI 03.1144.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
75 SHADYA NURU MWETA 03.2385.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
76 TARIKI HAMISI MOHAMEDI 03.0341.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
77 Janeth Sebastian Paulo 03.2079.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
78 JOSEPH ERNATUS SAMILA 03.6268.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
79 Mohammed Khamisi Kumbilwa 03.3156.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
80 REBECA TUTBETI MWINGIRA 03.2656.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
81 Vanessa Jotham Ntandu 03.5548.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
82 FAHAD ABDUL-AZIZ ABDULMALIK 03.4113.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC



83 HANISA MRISHO MTANDIKA 03.3526.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
84 KONDERA SIMON KONDERA 03.4023.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
85 HAMIDA KISAWAGA JUMANNE 03.7818.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
86 Prosper John Manyata 03.7202.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
87 DIANA GODFREY MGAYA 03.0526.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
88 HAWA TWAHA MIRAJI 03.7778.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
89 Fatma Ally Omary 03.4426.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
90 Abdulmalik Hamis Jumbe 03.4386.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
91 Lidya Focas Temu 03.5239.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
92 ERASTO AKIZA  BYERA 03.9883.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
93 Idrack Festo Kalinga 03.8967.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
94 EDSON EMANUEL BENGWA 03.0533.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
95 JOSHUA ANTONI FRANSIS 03.6909.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
96 LAURENT FIDELIS SHAYO 03.0156.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
97 PHILOMENA BENEDICTOR NGUARO 03.5423.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
98 Baraka Philemon Mahimbo 03.1518.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
99 EMMANUEL PAULO MWITA 03.5185.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC

100 REHEMA PATRICK MSIGWA 03.5104.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
101 DEODATA ELASTO CHABOMA 03.7278.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
102 Juma Muhibu Mohamedi 03.2279.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
103 PENINA BENJAMINI KABA 03.7676.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
104 Salum Mohamed  Khamis 03.8537.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
105 Ismail Haruna Fadhil 03.8393.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
106 Thobias Masasi Kachila 03.1697.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
107 Steven Ally Ndikwi 03.3179.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
108 Isack Kalolo Mathias 03.7761.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
109 Elinestina Eusebi Nguma 03.0017.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
110 NEEMA E WADUGU 03.7562.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
111 Pan Alfred  Mtawali 03.2226.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
112 NAOMI MISEYEKI MITESHELI 03.4038.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
113 Latifa Said Muhana 03.6079.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
114 FADHIRA SHAHABU SELEMANI 03.6566.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
115 Grace Warangi Maghembe 03.5761.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
116 ZIARA HAMZA ABUTWALIBU 03.7687.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
117 Anna Emanuel  Mrema 03.4305.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
118 ANITA JOHN MGANGA 03.7489.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
119 YUDITH AGUSTINO ISSA 03.3924.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
120 Ashirafu Abdallah  Mnuta 03.4556.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
121 Mwajuma Hamisi Sumwa 03.3266.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
122 Sarafina William James 03.3871.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
123 Julius Joseph Lukas 03.1103.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
124 Clary Elisamehe  Winzah 03.4268.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
125 SHADRACK MESHACK MKINI 03.4181.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
126 MUADHI JAFARY SAIDI 03.7756.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC



127 Faith Andrew Msaki 03.4625.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
128 Yussuf Ramadhani Kayombo 03.6236.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
129 DANIEL JOHANESS MWITA 03.1455.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
130 VICTAR MICHAEL SHIRIMA 03.9433.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
131 ROBERT ELIAMANI KIULA 03.4352.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
132 Iqra Issa Ally 03.2125.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
133 BENSON ROBERT BIMBIGA 03.4192.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
134 MAINDA R MBOMA 03.4526.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
135 Vanessa Peter Mponda 03.6354.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
136 THEOPISTA DEUS NGILA 03.0554.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
137 MARIAMU EZEKIELI KATOTELA 03.9494.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
138 DINA MASAKILIJA HANGI 03.9111.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
139 Faraja Amani Mgaya 03.4504.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
140 Naelijwa Lussarigo  Mbonea 03.8015.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
141 Johnson Tumaini Philbert 03.4427.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
142 Kambi Ismail Rajabu 03.2467.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
143 Abdulrazaq Ubaya Mpingi 03.4084.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
144 Beatrice L Kivuyo 03.0284.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
145 Happiness Victor  Katabaro 03.9622.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
146 Fredy Timotheo Msofu 03.7587.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
147 HAMISI ABDALAH HUSEIN 03.4314.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
148 DENIS MUSSA HUSSEIN 03.6042.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
149 Vaileth Celestine Mganga 03.5449.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
150 KIJA DANIEL SAMWEL 03.3414.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
151 Agnes Dominic Sizya 03.6314.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
152 VICTOR PETER JOHN 03.7203.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
153 Peter Emil Mabula 03.9294.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
154 Emmanuel Grayson  Mbuji 03.4067.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
155 MARTHA E KAMENDU 03.2674.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
156 WANZITA JAMES  MTAKI 03.0304.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
157 ATWENDILE FILEX MTIVIKE 03.9052.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
158 ANJELI MANDAN  KARAWARD 03.4389.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
159 JOELI TIFEA SANGA 03.5949.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
160 Levina Andrea Makau 03.8168.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
161 Happiness Athuman Abdalah 03.1346.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
162 HATIBU ISSA MBANO 03.0872.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
163 ELIMELEKI FESTO  VENANCE 03.7351.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
164 Joseph Leonard Mathias 03.0016.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
165 Fini Jacksoni Makasi 03.3617.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
166 Nicholaus Liston Malle 03.1789.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
167 Selestina Joseph Kalembo 03.0035.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
168 SHALONI MATHIAS DONDEYE 03.1058.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
169 ESTA ALOYCE TARIMO 03.7773.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
170 CAREEN NOEL KYARA 03.5967.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC



171 Mohamedi Hamisi Bwamkuu 03.6622.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
172 Abdulshakur A Omar 03.8496.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
173 Steven Emmanuel Mbago 03.4158.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
174 SIMON MOSES SAIDA 03.7732.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
175 MAHNAZ HASSAN OTHMAN 03.4809.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
176 SIKUDHAN ALLY MTENJE 03.5028.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
177 Eva Mussa Ngaliga 03.3347.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
178 ANTONY MORIS NGONDO 03.3763.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
179 Mariam Ramadhani Bakari 03.4471.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
180 Samson Samwel Cheja 03.5303.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
181 Felician Festo  Malekela 03.2694.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
182 Abubbakar Ali Faki 03.6187.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
183 LAILA H SALIM 03.7162.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
184 DANIEL MESHACK MDEYA 03.9678.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
185 Evance Godwin Ngereza 03.9928.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
186 Abdulrahaman Hamad Abdulrahaman 03.6494.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
187 Stanley James Samwel 03.2117.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
188 FESTUS SIMON MTAKAKWA 03.2424.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
189 Jackline Otieno Oliech 03.3378.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
190 HASSANI ISA DELE 03.2134.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
191 FELISTA PROCHES KAVISHE 03.6677.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
192 Sania Ali Kapera 03.4021.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
193 QUEEN HENRY  KIHWELO 03.9484.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC
194 Neema Ludovick Lema 03.9171.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TFC

S/N Name RegNo ProgrammeStream
1 Abdalah Juma  Abdalah 03.4004.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
2 Lewis Andlea Stephano 03.5616.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
3 JOHN JOSEPH JOHN 03.0664.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
4 Kalumanga Bosco Pusi 03.3325.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
5 Fadhila Waziri Khatibu 03.4256.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
6 Collin Gumisa Braston 03.3466.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
7 Deborah David Mwasomola 03.5266.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
8 SIKUJUA  SHUKURU 03.1856.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
9 MODEST SAMUEL KULITA 03.8835.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC

10 Emanuel Rafael Muro 03.1434.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
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11 FAIDHA AMANZI SAID 03.9624.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
12 Said Khalidi Said 03.8481.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
13 Dickson Henry Tandika 03.9497.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
14 IDDI MUSTAFA IDDI 03.6484.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
15 Amos Emmanuel Magembe 03.6587.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
16 Rhaga Elias  Mao 03.6156.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
17 IRENE CASMIRI MUSHI 03.4171.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
18 SEKUNDA EPIMARK MUNISHI 03.0493.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
19 SHAZIA ALLI LIJUNGA 03.4701.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
20 BERNARD BARAKA MBASSA 03.5019.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
21 BENARD MTEMI TRYPHONE 03.5733.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
22 ARBETINA FREDI CHANGALA 03.4897.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
23 ANDREA LUPIMO CASIMIL 03.2499.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
24 Beltha James  Kihwani 03.1096.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
25 James Solomon  Bhalijuye 03.9867.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
26 Revens Shida Dominico 03.9577.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
27 Sharifu Ismaly Khatibu 03.1401.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
28 Elisha Luka  Daudi 03.6378.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
29 Abdulah Hassan Minjuma 03.9495.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
30 RAMADHANI TWAHA PAZZI 03.3571.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
31 PATRICK PETER  ELIASI 03.4822.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
32 ELIZABETH  KLAVERY MNHEMVU 03.0768.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
33 Meckson Benezeth Feredinand 03.5975.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
34 MSAFIRI KASSIMU MCHAGA 03.5244.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
35 Annafaith David Kasenga 03.9222.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
36 FADHILI SAIDI KISWAMBA 03.2838.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
37 NICKISON BIATUSY MHEWA 03.3509.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
38 ISSA SAIDI NGABALA 03.2474.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
39 YOHANA ISRAEL NKANGO 03.1204.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
40 Ratinus Rugemalira Palmon 03.2755.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
41 SHELA MAGAMBO MFAUME 03.7884.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
42 Maryam Nassor Said 03.5428.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
43 MARIAMU MUSA MKOKO 03.7621.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
44 Ester Jimson Kilale 03.0589.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
45 REHEMA ANDREW NOGIGWA 03.4509.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
46 ASHA MUSA MAVURA 03.0536.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
47 IMRANI MUSA MASAWE 03.3147.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
48 JORDAN EDGER DISMASI 03.3649.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
49 John Mark Tarimo 03.9216.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
50 Ridhiwani Hamisi  Katundu 03.2448.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
51 ZUHURA BAHATI SAMBAGI 03.8458.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
52 Nassoro Omary Sabu 03.9288.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
53 WEMA CHRISTIAN WILBARTH 03.2457.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
54 Debora Elieth Mbaga 03.8831.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC



55 Yusuph Ramadhani  Shemdoe 03.2731.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
56 Kelvin Shadrack  Mbise 03.1933.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
57 Michael Tyson Kisinga 03.5661.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
58 OMARI YUSUPH ALLY 03.4092.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
59 Adela Julius Mushi 03.1125.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
60 JACKSON MATIKU WAMBURA 03.0839.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
61 Ibrahim Selestine Haule 03.7553.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
62 YUSRA HASBATY YUSUFU 03.5633.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
63 Yona Fabian John 03.2879.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
64 HASANI YAHAYA HASANI 03.6737.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
65 AMRI ALLY KALYEJE 03.8467.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
66 Baraka Haji Omary 03.5601.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
67 Ronald Patrick Mwaituka 03.2573.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
68 Salvatory Benitho Mwajombe 03.1949.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
69 CHRISTINA ALPHONCE  EDWARD 03.5822.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
70 JENIPHER INYAS MASSAWE 03.8292.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
71 Mwajuma Huseini Hamis 03.6109.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
72 RADHIA MUSSA SHABANI 03.3135.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
73 Karim Juma Mazengo 03.2272.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
74 HASAMA SUPHIANI JONGO 03.4391.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
75 JENIFA JOFREY ROBERT 03.8528.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
76 DEVIS GERARD MATABA 03.9049.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
77 GILIADY GODFREY KWAVAVA 03.9119.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
78 JOSHUA JOSEPH CHIHONELO 03.3289.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
79 SUZANA MASUKU KIDANHA 03.7197.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
80 Emanuel John Mmasi 03.2851.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
81 Verediana Eliapenda Kanza 03.1408.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
82 RUTH EMMANUEL NYELESHI 03.0871.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
83 DYANAROSE EVALIST MAGASHI 03.5523.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
84 Kassim Mohamed  Sule 03.7533.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
85 RAHIMU ABEDI KIBARABARA 03.0925.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
86 Raymond Haji Saidi 03.9048.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
87 Emmanuel Paschal Mgohamwende 03.3512.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
88 Nurati Mohamed Namkandika 03.1253.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
89 SHAFII RAMADHANI HAMISI 03.4557.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
90 MODESTI GRAYSON MWENDA 03.2993.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
91 FARAJA HAMISI MAGHEMBE 03.3533.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
92 HADIJA ALLY MWENEGOHA 03.2812.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
93 Munira Kelani Shabani 03.5729.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
94 Jeremia Mwaisemba Sanke 03.4123.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
95 Martha Rogasian Mushi 03.9188.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
96 MOHAMEDI SHUKURU SAID 03.2909.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
97 RAHMA AWADH ALLY 03.6118.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
98 MALKIA PONTIAN RWAKAZI 03.1224.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC



99 FELIX GEOFREY SEMBWANA 03.2051.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
100 Jazim Anafi Saidi 03.2551.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
101 SAMSON MANINGU BERNARD 03.7781.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
102 IBRAHIMU IBRAHIMU MALANDA 03.9719.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
103 FATUMA HAMIS NUSURA 03.5007.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
104 FARAJA ABDUL MWALALIKA 03.4999.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
105 Rapha Daniel Laizer 03.0985.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
106 NEEMA MAJALIWA PAUL 03.0519.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
107 YEKONIA YEREMIA  JOSEPHATI 03.2936.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
108 Sharifu Ismaly Khatibu 03.1401.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
109 Elisha Luka  Daudi 03.6378.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
110 Abdulah Hassan Minjuma 03.9495.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
111 RAMADHANI TWAHA PAZZI 03.3571.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
112 PATRICK PETER  ELIASI 03.4822.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
113 ELIZABETH  KLAVERY MNHEMVU 03.0768.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
114 Meckson Benezeth Feredinand 03.5975.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
115 MSAFIRI KASSIMU MCHAGA 03.5244.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
116 Annafaith David Kasenga 03.9222.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
117 FADHILI SAIDI KISWAMBA 03.2838.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
118 NICKISON BIATUSY MHEWA 03.3509.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
119 ISSA SAIDI NGABALA 03.2474.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
120 YOHANA ISRAEL NKANGO 03.1204.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
121 Ratinus Rugemalira Palmon 03.2755.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
122 SHELA MAGAMBO MFAUME 03.7884.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
123 Maryam Nassor Said 03.5428.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
124 MARIAMU MUSA MKOKO 03.7621.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
125 Ester Jimson Kilale 03.0589.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
126 REHEMA ANDREW NOGIGWA 03.4509.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
127 ASHA MUSA MAVURA 03.0536.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
128 IMRANI MUSA MASAWE 03.3147.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
129 JORDAN EDGER DISMASI 03.3649.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
130 John Mark Tarimo 03.9216.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
131 Ridhiwani Hamisi  Katundu 03.2448.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
132 ZUHURA BAHATI SAMBAGI 03.8458.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
133 Nassoro Omary Sabu 03.9288.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
134 WEMA CHRISTIAN WILBARTH 03.2457.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
135 Debora Elieth Mbaga 03.8831.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
136 Yusuph Ramadhani  Shemdoe 03.2731.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
137 Kelvin Shadrack  Mbise 03.1933.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
138 Michael Tyson Kisinga 03.5661.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
139 OMARI YUSUPH ALLY 03.4092.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
140 Adela Julius Mushi 03.1125.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
141 JACKSON MATIKU WAMBURA 03.0839.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
142 Ibrahim Selestine Haule 03.7553.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC



143 YUSRA HASBATY YUSUFU 03.5633.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
144 Yona Fabian John 03.2879.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
145 HASANI YAHAYA HASANI 03.6737.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
146 AMRI ALLY KALYEJE 03.8467.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
147 Baraka Haji Omary 03.5601.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
148 Ronald Patrick Mwaituka 03.2573.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
149 Salvatory Benitho Mwajombe 03.1949.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
150 CHRISTINA ALPHONCE  EDWARD 03.5822.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
151 JENIPHER INYAS MASSAWE 03.8292.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
152 Mwajuma Huseini Hamis 03.6109.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
153 RADHIA MUSSA SHABANI 03.3135.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
154 Karim Juma Mazengo 03.2272.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
155 HASAMA SUPHIANI JONGO 03.4391.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
156 JENIFA JOFREY ROBERT 03.8528.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
157 DEVIS GERARD MATABA 03.9049.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
158 GILIADY GODFREY KWAVAVA 03.9119.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
159 JOSHUA JOSEPH CHIHONELO 03.3289.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
160 SUZANA MASUKU KIDANHA 03.7197.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
161 Emanuel John Mmasi 03.2851.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
162 Verediana Eliapenda Kanza 03.1408.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
163 RUTH EMMANUEL NYELESHI 03.0871.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
164 DYANAROSE EVALIST MAGASHI 03.5523.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
165 Kassim Mohamed  Sule 03.7533.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
166 RAHIMU ABEDI KIBARABARA 03.0925.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
167 Raymond Haji Saidi 03.9048.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
168 Emmanuel Paschal Mgohamwende 03.3512.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
169 Nurati Mohamed Namkandika 03.1253.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
170 SHAFII RAMADHANI HAMISI 03.4557.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
171 MODESTI GRAYSON MWENDA 03.2993.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
172 FARAJA HAMISI MAGHEMBE 03.3533.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
173 HADIJA ALLY MWENEGOHA 03.2812.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
174 Munira Kelani Shabani 03.5729.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
175 Jeremia Mwaisemba Sanke 03.4123.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
176 Martha Rogasian Mushi 03.9188.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
177 MOHAMEDI SHUKURU SAID 03.2909.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
178 RAHMA AWADH ALLY 03.6118.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
179 MALKIA PONTIAN RWAKAZI 03.1224.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
180 FELIX GEOFREY SEMBWANA 03.2051.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
181 Jazim Anafi Saidi 03.2551.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
182 SAMSON MANINGU BERNARD 03.7781.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
183 IBRAHIMU IBRAHIMU MALANDA 03.9719.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
184 FATUMA HAMIS NUSURA 03.5007.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
185 FARAJA ABDUL MWALALIKA 03.4999.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
186 Rapha Daniel Laizer 03.0985.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC



187 NEEMA MAJALIWA PAUL 03.0519.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC
188 YEKONIA YEREMIA  JOSEPHATI 03.2936.01.01.2024 BBA STREAM B - TFC

S/N Name RegNo ProgrammeStream
1 Tabia M Manoro 03.2417.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
2 Neema Abas Tweve 03.5578.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
3 Beatrice Richard Philip 03.0868.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
4 Phyllis L James 03.8582.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
5 LUCY  ABEL 03.2679.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
6 Teddy F Chengula 03.1353.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
7 PHELISTA JOSEPH SALAMA 03.0585.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
8 David Odination Nyagawa 03.6147.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
9 Innocencia John Mwakebete 03.2472.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC

10 REBECA C. NGASA 03.0002.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
11 Dorothea Vitalis  Amos 03.7693.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
12 MAGRETH HEAVENLIGHT MOSHI 03.6031.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
13 Rebeca  Kasera 03.6693.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
14 Denis Leonard Mwaluko 03.2172.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
15 Christabella B Wangusu 03.9705.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
16 Emmanuel Anacklert Masunga 03.1541.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
17 Lucy R Kisunte 03.9043.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
18 Moses Joseph Mbadwe 03.7386.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
19 Rukia M Lali 03.3745.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
20 Francis M Mnanka 03.5839.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
21 ABDUL  MUSSA 03.3742.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
22 Simon Evance Kaaya 03.8824.02.01.2024 BBA STREAM A - TNC
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